11.19 WHILST ICTGLOBE WILL COMPLY WITH AND MEET THE MINIMUM SERVICE STANDARDS AND USE ITS 
BEST ENDEAVORS TO ENSURE THAT THE ICTGLOBE SERVICES AND ANY SELECTED SE ARE OPERATIONAL 
AT ALL TIMES, ICTGLOBE DOES NOT WARRANT THAT THE ICTGLOBE SERVICES WILL BE OPERATIONAL 
ON A 24 (TWENTY FOUR) HOUR 365 (THREE HUNDRED AND SIXTY FIVE) DAYS PER YEAR BASIS, THIS 
BEING DUE TO THE NATURE OF THE TELECOMMUNICATIONS INDUSTRY AND THE NETWORK, WHICH IS 
DEPENDENT ON THE ACTIONS AND/OR INPUT OF A NUMBER OF INDEPENDENT SERVICE PROVIDERS 
WHOM ICTGLOBE HAS NO DIRECT CONTROL OVER. 

11.20 ICTGlobe will use its best endeavours to notify the Customer in advance of any failure of, or interruption